
Ryde Panthers Football Club Quick Look Key: Trial Games

Calendar of Events nB: MiniRoos (U5-11) DO NOT play middle weekend of School Holidays MiniRoos and Youth PAS Advanced Squads

As at 24-May-25 School hols 12 April - 29th April / 5th  July - 21st July All RPFC Members Coaches & Mgrs

Day Date Details Location Start Time Finish Time

Wednesday 6-Jan-25 Registration open to ALL Online 9am

Monday 13-Jan-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Friday 7-Feb-25 TRAINING Skills Acquisition Program - ADVANCED SQUADS (PAS) TEAM MEET UP RCSC Meeting Room

Sunday 9-Feb-25 Come and Try Football Information Day ELS Hall 1 synthetic 3pm 5pm

Monday 3-Feb-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Thursday 13-Feb-25 Cut off for Registration Early Payment Discount for ALL PLAYERS Online Midnight

From Monday 17-Feb-25 MINIROOS (U6-U9) Welcome letters sent to all registered players with invite to MiniRoos Orientation day

Sunday 23-Feb-25 RPFC Committee Meeting-Team Nominations RCSC Meeting Room 1pm

Sunday 23-Feb-25 MINIROOS Orientation Day - Year U5, 6, 7, 8 , 9 teams ELS Hall 

Sunday 23-Feb-25 LIMITED Gear Store open (pre season) RCSC Meeting Room 9.30am 12noon

Monday 24-Feb-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - EARLY BIRD Christie Park 7pm 9pm

Monday 24-Feb-25 Team Nominations and Minimum numbers due into Dribl Christie Park Payment Due 12 noon

from Tuesday 25-Feb-25 JUNIORS & YOUTH (U10+) Welcome letters sent to all registered players

Sunday 2-Mar-25 RPFC - Committtee meet up to organise Kit Bags etc

Monday 3-Mar-25 Training/Player Kit Bag Distribution - 1 contact per team to collect

ELS Hall Lock Up 

(Roller Shutter in carpark) From 7pm 8.30pm

Monday 3-Mar-25 NWSF 1st Grading Meeting Christie Park Round 1

Tuesday 4-Mar-25 MINIROOS Juniors (U10 & 11 & 12) Meet up and Training/Player Kit Bag Collection ELS Hall 6.15pm 7pm

Tuesday 4-Mar-25 Pre Season Training Commences ELS Hall Days and times vary

Tuesday 4-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U5 & 6 teams - SESSION 1 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Thursday 6-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U7 teams - SESSION 1 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Monday 10-Mar-25 Coaches and Managers Information Night - ALL TEAMS Ryde Eastwood Leagues Club

7.30pm

(Bar open from 6.30pm) 9.30pm

Monday 10-Mar-25 NWSF 2nd Grading Meeting Christie Park

From Tuesday 11-Mar-25 TRAINING Skills Acquisition Program - ADVANCED SQUADS (PAS) - 19 week training commences ELS Hall 1 synthetic from 5pm

Tuesday 11-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U5 & 6 teams - SESSION 2 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Wednesday 12-Mar-25 Final Gradings released Christie Park

Thursday 13-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U7 teams - SESSION 2 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

U5 & 6 @ 9am 

U7 @ 9.45am 

U8 @ 10.45am

U9 @ 11.30am

U9 @ 5.15pm

U10 @ 6.15pm

U11 @ 7.15pm

U12 @ 8.15pm
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Friday 14-Mar-25 Club GK Program - Night 1 (North Zone)  Pennant Hills Park

U8-12 = 6-7pm

U13-Snr = 7.15-8.30pm

Tuesday 18-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U5 & 6 teams - SESSION 3 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Thursday 20-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U7 teams - SESSION 3 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Friday 21-Mar-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - @ Epping FC West Epping Oval 7pm 9pm

Friday 21-Mar-25 Club GK Program - Night 2 (North Zone) Pennant Hills Park

U8-12 = 6-7pm

U13-Snr = 7.15-8.30pm

Saturday 22-Mar-25 Panthers Inter Club Trial Games - ELS Hall

Saturday 23-Mar-25 RPFC Season Bump In

Monday 24-Mar-25 NWSF Round 1 Released

Tuesday 25-Mar-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 1  Normanhurst Oval 6pm 10.30pm

Tuesday 25-Mar-25 Gear Sales/Order Pick up and Uniform Store open

RPFC Lockup - beside the 

canteen 6.30pm 8

Tuesday 25-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U5 & 6 teams - SESSION 4 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Thursday 27-Mar-25 MINIROOS Skills Centre - all U7 teams - SESSION 4 ELS Hall 1 synthetic

From 4.30pm - 5.15pm

From 5.20pm - 6pm

Thursday 27-Mar-25 Pre Season Training Concludes Council TBC

Thursday 27-Mar-25 Gear Sales/Order Pick up and Uniform Store open

RPFC Lockup - beside the 

canteen 6.30pm 8pm

Thursday 27-Mar-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 2 Normanhurst Oval 6pm 10.30pm
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Friday 28-Mar-25 Club GK Program - Night 1 (East Zone) Christie Park

U8-12 = 6-7pm

U13-Snr = 7.15-8.30pm

Friday 28-Mar-25 NWSF Round 2-5 Released

Saturday AUGUST MINIROOS U5-11s Gala Tournament Day 

Saturday 29-Mar-25 Panthers Inter Club Trial Games TBC

Tuesday 1-Apr-25 Gear Sales/Order Pick up and Uniform Store open

RPFC Lockup - beside the 

canteen 6.30pm 8pm

Thursday 3-Apr-25 Gear Sales/Order Pick up and Uniform Store open

RPFC Lockup - beside the 

canteen 6.30pm 8pm

Friday 4-Apr-25 Final Player Registration Closes to play in Round 1 NWSF 5pm

Friday 4-Apr-25 CM's to pick up from pigeon holes in order to play first game

RPFC Lockup - beside the 

canteen 7pm 8pm

Friday 4-Apr-25 Club GK Program - Night 1 (West Zone) George Thornton Reserve

U8-12 = 6-7pm

U13-Snr = 7.15-8.30pm

Friday 4-Apr-25 Club GK Program - Night 2 (East Zone) Christie Park

U8-12 = 6-7pm

U13-Snr = 7.15-8.30pm

Saturday 5-Apr-25 Mixed MiniRoos, Mixed U12-18 and Mens All Age Season Commences 

Sunday 6-Apr-25 Pink Panther MiniRoos, Girls U12-18 and Women's Season Commences

Monday 7-Apr-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Monday 7-Apr-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - North Zone   Pennant Hills Park 7pm 9pm

Monday 7-Apr-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 1  Christie Park 6pm 9pm

Friday 11-Apr-25 Club GK Program - Night 2 (West Zone) George Thornton Reserve

U8-12 = 6-7pm

U13-Snr = 7.15-8.30pm

Monday 14-Apr-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 2 Christie Park 6pm 9pm

Monday 14-Apr-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - East Zone   Christie Park 7pm 9pm

Monday 21-Apr-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 3 Christie Park 6pm 9pm

Monday 21-Apr-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - West Zone   George Thornton Reserve 7pm 9pm

Monday 6-May-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Monday 12-May-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 1  Meadowbank Oval 5.30pm 10pm

Monday 12-May-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - Female Coaches ONLY  Christie Park 7pm 9pm

Thursday 15-May-25 Coaching - Foundations of Football - Night 2 Meadowbank Oval 5.30pm 10pm

Monday 19-May-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - South Zone   Meadowbank Oval 7pm 9pm

Saturday 24-May-25 RPFC SGM - Constitutional changes The Governor Hotel tbc

Saturday 31-May-25 ABMT Cancer Council Fundraiser ELS Hall 2 from 8.30am

Saturday 31-May-25 Under 5- Under 18 Team Photographs (Mixed and AA) ELS Hall 2 from 7.40am

Sunday 1-Jun-25 Under 5- Under 18 Team Photographs (Girls and WAA) ELS Hall 2 from 8.00am

POSTPONED TO END SEASON
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Monday 2-Jun-25 Coaches and Managers MID SEASON CATCH UP & CONNECT The Governor Hotel from 7.30pm

Monday 9-Jun-25 Competition Games for all 6 team comps - Kings Public Holiday

Monday 16-Jun-25 RPFC Committee Meeting (moved due to Long weekend) Online 7.30pm

Sunday 22-Jun-25 Registration Close for Season 

Friday 27-Jun-25 Perpetual Trophies to be returned

Monday 7-Jul-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Monday 14-Jul-25 MINIROOS Coaching Certificate - LAST CHANCE Christie Park 7pm 9pm

Saturday 26-Jul-25 RPFC - Annual Family Fun Night - WEEKEND ELS Hall From 4.30pm 9pm

Monday Round Robin Draws to be advised for all Competitive teams

Monday 4-Aug-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Saturday 16-Aug-25 Final Day of NWSF Games for MiniRoos/Non Comp Junior Mixed Teams (U5-11)

Sunday 17-Aug-25 Final Day of NWSF Games for MiniRoos/Non Comp Junior Mixed Teams (U5-11) GIRLS
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Saturday 23-Aug-25 Grand Final Day - ALL Mixed U12-18 / Men's teams (COMPETITION) Div 2 down Various

Sunday 24-Aug-25 Grand Final Day - ALL Girls / Women's teams (MINIROOS and COMP TEAMS) Div 2 down Various

Saturday 30-Aug-25 Grand Final Day - ALL Mixed U12-18 / Men's teams (COMPETITION) Div 1 Various

Sunday 31-Aug-25 Grand Final Day - ALL Girls / Women's teams (MINIROOS and COMP TEAMS) Div 1 Various

Monday 1-Sep-25 RPFC Committee Meeting Online 7.30pm

Saturday 6-Sep-25 RPFC - MINIROO (U5-11) GALA & Presentation Day. TBC Starting from 8.30am 4.00pm

Saturday 6-Sep-25 RPFC - ALL TEAM KITS DUE FOR RETURN - (Inc. shirts washed & folded as a team)

RPFC Lockup - beside the 

canteen 9am 12.30pm

Saturday 6-Sep-25 Season Presentation Day U12-U18 ELS Hall From 10am

Saturday 6-Sep-25 Football Boot Collection Drive ELS Hall From 10am 2pm

Saturday

13th Sept 

OR 

20th Sept - TBC

End of Season Party/Dinner -  Theme: TBC

Over 18's only, ALL PAST AND PRESENT PLAYERS & ASSOCIATES WELCOME The Governor Hotel 6.30pm

Monday 13-Oct-25 RPFC - Annual General Meeting Ryde Eastwood Leagues Club 7.30pm 8.30pm

Monday 6-Oct-25 RPFC Committee Meeting The Governor Hotel 7.30pm

Sunday 23-Nov-25 NEXT Season Advanced Squad Trials -U9-12s MIXED and GIRLS ELS Hall 1 synthetic From 12.30pm 5pm

Sunday 30-Nov-25 NEXT Season Advanced Squad Trials - CALL BACK ELS Hall 1 synthetic From 12.30pm 5pm

Wednesday NWSF AGM The Epping Club

Monday 5-Jan-26 REGISTRATIONS FOR SEASON 2026 OPEN ONLINE Online Midnight


